A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE to authorize the Mayor of the City of Albany to sign the warrants when he is acting as ex-officio recorder of the City during the absence or incapacity of the Recorder.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That in the absence of the City Recorder and such times that he might be incapacitated and while the Mayor is the ex-officio City Recorder that he shall have the power and authority and is hereby directed to draw warrants against the City of Albany in the same manner and under the same authority as would theCity Recorder. That this direction and authority to the Mayor in signing such warrants against the funds of the City of Albany shall continue during all of such times as the Mayor is required to act as such ex-officio City Recorder.

Section 2. In as much as the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany requires that this ordinance shall become effective immediately, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council September 10, 1947.

Approved by the Mayor September 10, 1947.

RALPH L. BANTON Lavor

Attest: Der Batle

I, Rex Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of the Ordinance No. 1864 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 1987, as passed by the Council September 10, 1947, and approved by the Mayor on the 10th day of September, 1947.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 24th day of September, 1947.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon Batty